SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 16810-16811/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-03-2023 in WP No. 8124/2022 10-03-2023 in WP No. 8139/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

SOUNDARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MAYILSAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151380/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151379/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 14-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv. Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, additional documents be filed by the petitioner.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER