## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16810-16811/2023

SOUNDARI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S. MAYILSAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mary Oommen, Adv.

Ms. Rebecca Koshy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

Ms. R. Shase, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 7 & 8 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.5 does not wish to file the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 6, there is no appearance.

Application for deletion filed in respect of Respondent No.4. The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar