SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16810-16811/2023

SOUNDARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. MAYILSAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 114381/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 04-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bhanu Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, Adv. Ms. R. Shase, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos 1 to 3 submitted that Respondent No.4 has surviving widow and son. He is directed to provide their details to learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 2. Let an application to bring on record the legal representatives be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner within six weeks from today.
- 3. List after six weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER